Position

SO =

a s N =

-

N =

BOWMEN OF ADEL - Open End of Season Long Westerns Tournament

07 September 2025
at
Adel War Memorial Sport And Social Club
Church Lane
Adel
Leeds LS16 8DE

(The tournament is not record status)

RESULTS SHEET

Lord Paramount
Amric Manku

Tournament Organisesr
Darren Clarkson

Judge / Field Captain
Deborah Waterhouse

Weather
Warm, Light breeze with heavy shower early
afternoon

Target Archer
Long Western. Gent Senior Recurve
3C Mathew Wilkins
1D lan Eastwood
2A Bob Key
2C Lyndon Philips

Long Western. Gent Senior Compound
3B Chris Noble
1A Richard Wood
2B lain Potts
1C Malcolm Dukes
3A Amric Manku

Long Western. Lady Senior Compound
2D Laura Wood

Long Western. Gent Senior Barebow
4C Dom Cheshire

Western. Gent Senior Recurve
5C Neil Eldred
5D Chee Yew Wong
4D Nick Lock

Western. Lady Under 18 Compound
4B Holly Hopkinson

Western. Gent Senior Barebow
5A Albert Williams
5B Karl Walker

Western. Gent Under 18 Barebow
4A Euan O'Connor

Western 50. Gent Senior Recurve
6A lan Brooks
7A Paul Hellewell
6C Mark Kerry

Western 50. Lady Senior Recurve
6B Dani Farrar

Western 50. Lady Under 16 Recurve
7B Erin Hellewell

Western 50. Gent Senior Barebow
7C Vishal Sharma

tournaments@bowmenofadel.co.uk

Club

Bowmen of Adel
South Leeds Archers
Bowmen of Adel
Bowmen of Adel

South Leeds Archers
South Leeds Archers
Bronte Archers
Thirsk Bowmen
Bowmen of Adel

South Leeds Archers

Bronte Archers

Bronte Archers
Thirsk Bowmen
Panda Bowmen

Barnsley Archery Club

Bronte Archers
St. Georges

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Aire Valley Archers
Thirsk Bowmen
Selby Archers

Bowmen of Adel

Thirsk Bowmen

Bowmen of Adel

Page 1 of 2 pages

Retired

Retired

Did Not Shoot

Supported by

Score

753
669
587
278

836
802
802
776
772

814

610

586
559
420

832

668
607

541

678
618

742

734

692

rd

96

96

96

60

96

96
93

91

96
94

96

96

96

Golds

54

21

73

23

18

80

46

48

36



BOWMEN OF ADEL - Open End of Season Tournament

Position Target Archer Club Score Hits Golds

Western 40. Gent Senior Recurve
1 8B Will Foster Bowmen of Adel 776 96 56
2 9D Michael Koopman Bowmen of Adel 692 96 40

Western 40. Lady Senior Recurve
1 9C Anjum Rajput Bowmen of Adel 730 96 40
2 8C Anita Kerry Selby Archers Did Not Shoot

Western 40. Gent Under 14 Recurve
1 9A Andrew Wong Thirsk Bowmen 652 94 37

Western 40. Gent Senior Compound
1 8A Darren Harrison South Leeds Archers 826 94 85

Western 40. Gent Under 14 Compound
1 9B Rohan Manku Bowmen of Adel 754 96 51

Western 30. Gent Senior Recurve
1 10A Peter Dawson Targeting Archery 776 96 57

Western 30. Lady Senior Recurve
1 10C  Suzanne Hobson St. Georges 758 96 49

Western 30. Gent Senior Barebow
1 11A Martin Hobson St. Georges 636 96 24

Western 30. Lady Senior Barebow

1 11C  Treena May South Leeds Archers 776 96 61
2 10B Kyle Coles South Leeds Archers 663 93 31
3 11B Dawn Harrison South Leeds Archers 644 96 30
Western 40. Lady Under 14 Recurve
1 8D Angela Wong Thirsk Bowmen 462 90 11
Unrestricted TEAMS Compound
No In the Team 3
South Leeds Archers 2,476
1 3B Chris Noble Gent Senior Compound 836 96 85
2 8A Darren Harrison Gent Senior Compound 826 94 85
3 2D Laura Wood Lady Senior Compound 814 96 73
2,476 286 243
FAMILY AWARD
2D Laura Wood Lady Senior Compound 814 96 73
1A Richard Wood Gent Senior Compound 802 96 67
1,616 192 140
BEST GOLD
Seniors
Chris Noble
Juniors

Holly Hopkinson

WORST WHITE
Seniors
Karl Walker

Juniors
Euan O'Connor

Page 2 of 2 pages



