## **BOWMEN OF ADEL - Open End of Season Long Westerns Tournament**

07 September 2025 at Adel War Memorial Sport And Social Club Church Lane Adel Leeds LS16 8DE (The tournament is not record status)



## **RESULTS SHEET**

**Lord Paramount** 

Amric Manku

**Tournament Organisesr** 

Darren Clarkson <u>tournaments@bowmenofadel.co.uk</u>

Quicks

Judge / Field Captain

Deborah Waterhouse

## Weather

Warm, Light breeze with heavy shower early afternoon

Position	Target	Archer	Club		Score	Hits	Golds
		Long Western. Gent Senior Recurve					
1	3C 1D	Mathew Wilkins	Bowmen of Adel		753 669	95 95	54 28
2 3	2A	lan Eastwood	South Leeds Archers Bowmen of Adel		587	95 93	28 21
3 4	2A 2C	Bob Key	Bowmen of Adel	Retired	278	93 48	6
4	20	Lyndon Philips	Bowilleri di Adei	netired	2/0	40	0
		Long Western. Gent Senior Compound					
1	3B	Chris Noble	South Leeds Archers		836	96	85
2	1A	Richard Wood	South Leeds Archers		802	96	67
3	2B	Iain Potts	Bronte Archers		802	96	66
4	1C	Malcolm Dukes	Thirsk Bowmen		776	96	55
5	3A	Amric Manku	Bowmen of Adel		772	96	52
		Long Western. Lady Senior Compound					
1	2D	Laura Wood	South Leeds Archers		814	96	73
		Long Western. Gent Senior Barebow					
1	4C	Dom Cheshire	Bronte Archers		610	96	19
		Western. Gent Senior Recurve					
1	5C	Neil Eldred	Bronte Archers		586	96	23
2	5D	Chee Yew Wong	Thirsk Bowmen		559	91	14
3	4D	Nick Lock	Panda Bowmen	Retired	420	60	18
		Western. Lady Under 18 Compound					
1	4B	Holly Hopkinson	Barnsley Archery Club		832	96	80
		w					
		Western. Gent Senior Barebow					
1	5A	Albert Williams	Bronte Archers		668	96	30
2	5B	Karl Walker	St. Georges		607	93	27
		Western. Gent Under 18 Barebow					
1	4A	Euan O'Connor	Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield		541	91	19
		Western 50. Gent Senior Recurve					
	0.4		Aire Meller Areleses		070	00	00
1	6A 7A	lan Brooks	Aire Valley Archers		678 618	96 94	32 24
2 3	6C	Paul Hellewell	Thirsk Bowmen	Did Not Shoot	618	94	24
3	ю	Mark Kerry	Selby Archers	Dig Not 2000f			
		Western 50. Lady Senior Recurve					
1	6B	Dani Farrar	Bowmen of Adel		742	96	46
		Western 50. Lady Under 16 Recurve					
1	7B	Erin Hellewell	Thirsk Bowmen		734	96	48
•	, 0	2	ok Bownion		, 04	50	70
		Western 50. Gent Senior Barebow					
1	7C	Vishal Sharma	Bowmen of Adel		692	96	36

## **BOWMEN OF ADEL - Open End of Season Tournament**

Position	Target	Archer	Club	Score	Hits	Golds
1 2	8B 9D	Western 40. Gent Senior Recurve Will Foster Michael Koopman	Bowmen of Adel Bowmen of Adel	776 692	96 96	56 40
1 2	9C 8C	Western 40. Lady Senior Recurve Anjum Rajput Anita Kerry	Bowmen of Adel Selby Archers	730 Did Not Shoot	96	40
1	9A	Western 40. Gent Under 14 Recurve Andrew Wong	Thirsk Bowmen	652	94	37
1	8A	Western 40. Gent Senior Compound Darren Harrison	South Leeds Archers	826	94	85
1	9B	Western 40. Gent Under 14 Compound Rohan Manku	Bowmen of Adel	754	96	51
1	10A	Western 30. Gent Senior Recurve Peter Dawson	Targeting Archery	776	96	57
1	10C	Western 30. Lady Senior Recurve Suzanne Hobson	St. Georges	758	96	49
1	11A	Western 30. Gent Senior Barebow Martin Hobson	St. Georges	636	96	24
1 2 3	11C 10B 11B	Western 30. Lady Senior Barebow Treena May Kyle Coles Dawn Harrison	South Leeds Archers South Leeds Archers South Leeds Archers	776 663 644	96 93 96	61 31 30
1	8D	Western 40. Lady Under 14 Recurve Angela Wong	Thirsk Bowmen	462	90	11
		Unrestricted TEAMS Compound No In the Team 3				
2	3B 8A 2D	South Leeds Archers Chris Noble Darren Harrison Laura Wood	2,476 Gent Senior Compound Gent Senior Compound Lady Senior Compound	836 826 814 2,476	96 94 96 286	85 85 73 243
		FAMILY AWARD				
	2D 1A	Laura Wood Richard Wood	Lady Senior Compound Gent Senior Compound	814 802 1,616	96 96 192	73 67 140

**BEST GOLD** 

Seniors

Chris Noble

Juniors

Holly Hopkinson

**WORST WHITE** 

Seniors

Karl Walker

Juniors

Euan O'Connor